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2021 Council Meeting Dates Schedule 

Council Meetings dates 2021 were determined at Council Meeting 16 December 2020. Meeting dates follow a 
different pattern than previous years, the majority of Meetings are to be held on 3rd Wednesday of the month 
at 2pm in the Council Chamber, Leongatha.  
 

* Council Meeting schedule was revised at Council Meeting 24 February 2021 to commence the remainder of 
Meetings for the year from 1.00pm, formerly advertised as 2.00pm. 
 

Council Meetings will be held on the 3rd Wednesday of the month with a couple of exceptions that I have 
highlighted below: 
 

• Wednesday 24 February 2021, 2,00pm (Meeting No.453)  
• Wednesday 14 April 2021, 1.00pm (Meeting No.455) - incorporates council budget process 
• Wednesday 2 June 2021, 1.00pm (Meeting No.458) - incorporates council budget process 
• Wednesday 23 June 2021, 1.00 (Additional Council Meeting called by resolution at Council Meeting  

14 April 2021) - incorporates council budget process 
• Wednesday 9 June 2021, 1.00pm (Meeting No.459) - incorporates council budget process 
• Wednesday 24 November 2021, 1.00pm (Meeting No.466) - incorporates council elections 
 

The Council Resolution authorises the CEO to change a Meeting location should that be warranted, due to the 
nature of business, availability of the Council Chambers or responding to safety matters. In these instances, 
reasonable notice to the public is provided via local newspapers and Council’s website. 
 

Please contact Council Business Team on 03 5662 9200 should you require assistance with any aspect of 
Council Meetings. 
 

 
MEETING DATES 

 
MEETING NUMBER 

 

Wednesday 24 February 2021, 2pm* 

Virtual Council Meeting 

 

453 

 

Wednesday 17 March 2021, 1pm 

Virtual Council Meeting 

 

454 

 

Wednesday 14 April 2021, 1pm 

Meeting incorporating the budget process: budget endorsement for 
community comment. 

 

455 

 

Wednesday 21 April 2021, 1pm 

 

456 

 

Wednesday 19 May 2021, 1pm 
 

457 

 

Wednesday 2 June 2021, 1pm 

Meeting incorporating the budget process: submission hearing. 

Virtual Council Meeting 

 

458 
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MEETING DATES 
 

 

MEETING NUMBER 
 

 

Wednesday 9 June 2021, 1pm 

Meeting cancelled by the CEO per Governance Rules (C82) clause 12.1.  

This meeting was originally scheduled for the purposes of the budget 
process and is now no longer required. 

 

459 

 

Wednesday 16 June 2021, 1pm 

Virtual Council Meeting 
 

 

460 

 

Wednesday 23 June 2021, 1pm 

Virtual Council Meeting incorporating the budget process. 

 

Additional Council Meeting 

 

Wednesday 14 July 2021, 10.45am 

Virtual Council Meeting incorporating confidential procurement item. 
 

 

Additional Council Meeting 

 

Wednesday 21 July 2021, 1pm 

Virtual Council Meeting 

 

461 

 

Wednesday 18 August 2021, 1pm 

Virtual Council Meeting 

 

462 

 

Wednesday 15 September 2021, 1pm 

Virtual Council Meeting 

 

463 

 

Wednesday 20 October 2021, 1pm 

Virtual Council Meeting 

 

464 

Wednesday 17 November 2021, 9.30am 

Election of Mayor and Determination and Election of Deputy Mayor 

 

Additional Council Meeting 

 

Wednesday 24 November 2021, 1pm 

 

465 

 

Wednesday 15 December 2021, 1pm 

 

466 

 


